

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT of an ELECTRON MICROSCOPE to EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

March 7, 1986

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss, Incorporated of West Germany has donated a 60,000 volt Zeiss EM 9-A transmission electron microscope to Eastern Connecticut State University through its United States Office in Thornwood, New York, and

WHEREAS, The gift was arranged by Joseph Antol, Service Engineer, and Hans Schellenberg, East Coast Service Manager, and

WHEREAS, The gift will be used to enhance instruction at the University's Biology Department, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University accept the 60,000 Volt Zeiss EM 9-A transmission electron microscope on behalf of Eastern Connecticut State University and express their appreciation to Carl Zeiss, Incorporated, and to Messrs. Antol and Schellenberg.

A Certified True Copy:

llas K.

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University

New Haven
Western Connecticut State University

Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer